WAS Senior College and
University Commission

Statement of Accreditation Status
Sanford Burnham Prebys Medical Discovery Institute

10901 North Torrey Pines Road

La Jolla, CA 92037

United States

Telephone: 858-646-3100

URL: https://sbpdiscovery.org/education/graduate-school

Staff Liaison: Mark Goor
Student Achievement URL: https://www.sbpdiscovery.org/education/graduate-school/student-achievement

Current Accreditation Status: Accredited
Most Recent Commission Action: November 06, 2020
First Accredited: 2015

Undergraduate FTE: 0

Graduate FTE: 46

Financial Structure Type: Non-Profit
Sponsorship: Other

Academic Calendar: Quarter
Distributes Federal Finanicial Aid: No

Commission Actions

*Commission Action Letter, reaffirmation visit, November 2020 action
*Commission action letter, EER-Initial Accreditation,June 2015 action
*Commission action letter, CPR-Initial accreditation, June 2014 action
*Team Report, reaffirmation visit, November 2020 action

*Team report, EER-Initial Accreditation, June 2015 action

*Team report, CPR-Initial accreditation, spring 2014

Personnel

Role Name Title Email

Accreditation Liaison Officer Diane Klotz Chief Learning Officer dklotz@sbp.edu

Board of Directors Chair William Gerhart CEO, Kinevant Sciences shetara@sbpdiscovery.org

Chief Academic Officer Alessandra Sacco Dean, Graduate School of asacco@sbpdiscovery.org
Biomedical Sciences

Chief Executive Officer David Brenner CEO and President dbrenner@sbpdiscovery.org

Chief Financial Officer Robin Ryan Chief Financial Officer rryan@sbpdiscovery.org



Role Name Title Email
Director Institutional Research Angelica Rocha Institutional Research Program arocha@sbp.edu
Manager

Locations

OPEID Location Name City Location Type Status

04220600 Sanford Burnham Prebys La Jolla Main Campus active
Medical Discovery Institute

Degrees

Degree Degree Level Year Implemented Modality

Graduate School of Biomedical Sciences Research Doctorate 2006 On-Site

Upcoming Reviews

Season Year Level Review Type
Spring 2024 Interim Report
Fall 2027 Offsite Review

Spring 2028

Accreditation Visit



